508985358 01/22/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI773671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIGH VOLTAGE PARTIAL DISCHARGE LIMITED	10/25/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	MONITRA LTD	
Street Address:	128 METROPLEX BUSINESS PARK	
Internal Address:	BROADWAY, MEDIA CITY	
City:	MANCHESTER	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	M50 2UW	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10598733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5206232418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5207708768

Email: patents@quarles.com,melanie.montenegro@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Curley

Address Line 1: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 2: ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121931.00072	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie Montenegro	
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie Montenegro/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2025	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Incorporation - Monitra Ltd #page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069966 FRAME: 0563

508985358



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 5948347

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

HIGH VOLTAGE PARTIAL DISCHARGE LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

MONITRA LTD

Given at Companies House on 25th October 2023.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006



Companies House

RECORDED: 01/22/2025

PATENT REEL: 069966 FRAME: 0564